PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John K. Besore	12/15/2010
Michael Beyerle	12/15/2010
Timothy Worthington	12/15/2010
Elizabeth Kurfess	12/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company	
Street Address:	1 River Road	
City:	Schenectady	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12345	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12985387

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.363.9000

Email: uspto@faysharpe.com
Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP

Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue, 5th Floor

Address Line 2: The Halle Building
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	246392-1/GECZ201150US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly A. Textoris

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 025592 FRAME: 0012 P \$40.00 12985387

501398291

source=SIGNED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=SIGNED_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025592 FRAME: 0013 12-17-10;12:43PM; ;502-452-0784 # 7/ 8

Attorney Docket No.: 246392 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, John K. Besore of Prospect, KY, Michael Beyerle of Pewee Valley, KY, Timothy Worthington of Crestwood, KY, and Elizabeth Kurfess of Louisville, KY, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and Interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled ADDED FEATURES OF HEM/HEG USING GPS TECHNOLOGY (Atty. Dkt. No. 246392)

executed concurrently herewith,

, or

signed as of

filed on	having Serial Number
and any and all applica	tions for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all
divisions, continuations,	reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from
the filing of said United	States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to
issue patents, to issue	any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said
Company, or its succes	sors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration,
but at the expense of sa	id Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or
nominees any facts kno	wn to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any
legal proceeding, sign al	lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue
applications, make all ri	ghtful caths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its
successors, assigns, an	d nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention
and its improvements in	all countries.

State of Control SS:

County of Tollow Now as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

Oate: 12/15/10

State of Control SS:

County of Tollow Now Now SS:

County of Tollow Now SS:

County of Tollo

PATENT REEL: 025592 FRAME: 0014

Attorney Docket No.: 246392 Page 2 of 2

Inventor 2)	Date: Dec 15, 2010
Michael Beyerle	
State of Kentucky County of Jakkes m	_ss:
micraci peterie, io me bersonally VII	, 20/0, before me personally came the above named own as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment a executed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose
Seal	Join L Paux (Notary Public)
Inventor 3	
1 2	Date: 13-/15//b
State of Kenly by County of Jether on	_\$\$:
Timothy Worthington, to me person	, 20 , before me personally came the above named ally known as the individual who executed the foregoing that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the
Seal	(Notary Public)
Inventor 4 Flight HAME Elizabeth Kurtess	Date: 12/17/20
State of Kerchicky County of Jethersm	_SS:
⊏lizabeth Kuπess, to me personally knα	, 20 , before me personally came the above named own as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes
Seal	(Notary Public)

N:\GECZ\201150US01\bjb0008551V001.doc